## AMENDMENT TO ASBESTOS AND LEAD ABATEMENT SERVICES CONTRACT EDGAR GONZALEZ.

entered in	This AMENDMENT TO ASBESTOS AND LEAD ABATI nto this, 2016, by a corporation ("City"), and EDGAR GONZALEZ ("Contraction")	and between the CITY OF GARDEN GROVE, a
	RECITALS	
2	A. Whereas, City and Contractor executed Asbestos and 2016 ("Original Contract") for asbestos and lead abatement 12531 Twintree Lane, 12571 Twintree	tasks at 12302 Harbor Blvd, 12511 Twintree Lane,
	B. Whereas, the City of Garden Grove Building Official he Properties because said structures are public nuisances.	al has issued an order to demolish the structures on
	C. Whereas, Section 3.1 of the Original Contract provide he sum of Forty-Nine Thousand Dollars (\$49,000).	es that the compensation for Services is not to exceed
	D. Whereas, additional asbestos containing material ("ACM") not identified in the City's asbestos surv was discovered at the Properties.	
	E. Whereas, the additional ACM needs to be abated prior to the commencement of the demolition of th structures.	
	F. Whereas, City and Contractor desire to increase the contract sum to Ninety Six Thousand Dollar (\$96,000) in order to continue to provide Services and abate the additional ACM.	
	NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the foreg he covenants herein contained, and other valuable considerate and Contractor agree as follows:	
1	The contract sum of Forty-Nine Thousand Dollars (\$49,000) as shown in Section 3.1 of the Original Contract is hereby amended and revised to Ninety Six Thousand Dollars (\$96,000).	
2	All other terms, covenants, and conditions set forth in the Original Contract dated March14, 2016 shall remain in full force and effect.	
L	IN WITNESS WHERE OF, Agency and Consulta Lead Abatement Service Contract Agreement as of the date fi	
		CITY
		CITY OF GARDEN GROVE, a California Municipal Corporation
	TEST:	By: Its: City Manager
By:	:City Clerk	Its: City Manager
		CONTRACTOR
AP	PPROVED AS TO FORM:	Edgar Gonzalez

Garden Grove City Attorney